P1101 (also known as ropeginterferon alfa-2b) is being developed in the field of MPNs for the 
indication polycythemia vera (PV). The clinical development program for ropeginterferon alfa-2b 
in PV includes a Phase 1/2 study to determine the MTD, safety, and efficacy of ropeginterferon 
alfa-2b. Two-hundred and fifty-four (254) PV patients have been studied over 3 years under 3 
protocols; the first year under the PROUD-PV protocol, and the second and third year under the 
CONTINUATION-PV protocol to assess the long-term efficacy and safety of ropeginterferon alfa-
2b.